Benefits
Applications
XLamp™
7090
Data
Sheet
Page 1 of 19                                    Specifications subject to change without notice.                    CLDS-XL7090 - 1104

3 — between 465 nm and 470 nm, luminous flux group G — between 13.9 lm and
18.1 lm, special code 0001.
Standard Order Codes & Available Bins
 The following tables list standard order code configurations and performance bins by
color. Contact Cree Lighting at +1 919.313.5300 if custom order codes are required.
Royal Blue
DWL (nm) Rad. Flux (mW) Name Bins
Min. Max. Min. Max.
XL7090ROY-L100-0001 ALL 455 465 ALL
XL7090ROY-L100-0002 6 455 465 122 210
XL7090ROY-L100-0003 6 455 465 175 300
455nm 465nm
Dominant Wavelength
R
ad
ia
nt
 F
lu
x
175mW
122mW
XL7090ROY-Xxxx-RB4-08-001
147mW
460nm
XL7090ROY-Xxxx-RB4-09-001 XL7090ROY-Xxxx-RB5-09-001
XL7090ROY-Xxxx-RB5-08-001
XL7090ROY-Xxxx-RB4-12-001 XL7090ROY-Xxxx-RB5-12-001
XL7090ROY-Xxxx-RB4-11-001 XL7090ROY-Xxxx-RB5-11-001
250mW
210mW
300mW
XL7090ROY-Xxxx-RB4-10-001 XL7090ROY-Xxxx-RB5-10-001
Page 11 of 19                                   Specifications subject to change without notice.                   CLDS-XL7090 - 1104
Blue
DWL (nm) Lum. Flux (lm) Name Bins
Min. Max. Min. Max.
XL7090BLU-L100-0001 8 465 475 ALL
XL7090BLU-L100-0002 6 465 475 6.3 13.9
XL7090BLU-L100-0003 6 465 475 8.2 18.1
XL7090BLU-L100-0004 4 465 475 6.3 10.7
XL7090BLU-L100-0005 4 465 475 8.2 13.9
XL7090BLU-L100-0006 4 465 475 10.7 18.1
XL7090BLU-L100-0007 6 465 475 13.9 30.6
XL7090BLU-L100-0008 6 465 475 10.7 23.5
XL7090BLU-L100-0009 6 465 475 6.3 13.9
465nm 475nm
Lu
m
in
ou
s
Fl
ux
30.6lm
23.5lm
XL7090BLU-Xxxx-B3-J-0001
XL7090BLU-Xxxx-B3-G-0001
8.2lm
6.3lm
XL7090BLU-Xxxx-B4-J-0001